

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26595/2011

SHATRUGHAN PRASAD RAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshya Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has submitted that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 only, today itself. It is pertinent to note that though the same is represented for all the six respondents, but no counter affidavit on their behalf has been filed, in spite of the reasonable opportunities, as permissible under the rules.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR
--	--	----------------------------